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E23-0370 26711 SOUTHFIELD RD 08/03/2023 Letter SentHORSE TRAILER PARKED BEHIND COMMERCIAL BUILDING8-10-23 & 8-11-23 Alex Green email Code Enforcement that he feels this ordinance does not compy to the boat being stored at his business.  On 8-11-23 he asked for a ticket to be issued.  I stated in the email to him that I would give another week for him to comply before writing a ticket.8-11-23 1:00PM INSPECTED PROPERT AND TRAILER HAD BEEN MOVED. 

E23-0371 27215 SOUTHFIELD RD 08/03/2023 Letter SentBox TRUCK PARKED ON PROPERTY WITH NO LICENSE PLATE ON VEHICLE. ALSO CAR BLOCKING PARKING LOT OFF OF SOUTHFIELD

E23-0373 27700 SOUTHFIELD RD 08/08/2023 Letter SentBLIGHT - BOARDED UP WINDOWS

E23-0374 28651 SOUTHFIELD RD 08/08/2023 Letter SentELECTRICAL INSPECTOR NOTICED NEW POWER CHARGERS FOR VEHICLES HOOKED UP AT THE REAR OF DOMINOS WITHOUT A PERMIT

E23-0375 26300 SOUTHFIELD RD 08/09/2023 Letter SentTall Weed and Dead Tree Complaint. 

E23-0387 26221 SOUTHFIELD 08/16/2023 Letter SentREPEAT VIOLATION - BANNER SIGN AT FRONT OF BUILDING WITH NO PERMIT

E23-0388 28821 SOUTHFIELD RD 08/17/2023 Letter SentThe red brick covered support columns, for the façade are breaking apart at the bottom and need repair

E23-0391 17651 W 12 MILE RD 08/21/2023 Letter SentNumerous Parking Blocks need reapired impeeding into sidewalk

E23-0392 17517 W 12 MILE RD 08/21/2023 Closed 09/05/2023INSPECTED LARGE AMOUNT OF TRASH IN BUSHES, GRASS, AND PARKING LOT

E23-0393 28551 SOUTHFIELD RD 111 08/21/2023BROKEN UP ASPHALT, WEEDS, POT HOLES.

E23-0403 28660 SOUTHFIELD RD Ste 260 08/28/2023 Letter SentWINDOW SIGN IN WINDOW IN VIOLATION

E23-0417 27881 SOUTHFIELD RD 09/13/2023 Letter Sentseeclickfix complaint on parking lot. I emailed photos to Steve Kwapis with Surnow on 9-13-23

E23-0421 26300 SOUTHFIELD RD 09/25/2023 Letter SentDUMPSTER VIOLATION, WEEDS, DEAD TREES

E23-0428 28081 SOUTHFIELD RD 10/03/2023 Letter SentLAWN BAGS AT STREET FOR MULTIPLE WEEKS. TRINGALI STATES COMMERCIAL BUSINESS DOES NOT HAVE A CONTRACT FOR YARD WASTE. 

E23-0441 26026 SOUTHFIELD RD 10/13/2023 Complaint RecievedLARGE AMOUNT OF DEAD MATERIAL, OVERGROWN WEEDS & BUSHES, RODENT HARBORAGE, OLD LIGHT POST, SIDEWALK OBSTRUCTION.

E23-0442 26740 SOUTHFIELD 10/13/2023DUMPSTER ORDINANCE MAILED

E23-0443 26820 SOUTHFIELD RD 10/13/2023DUMPSTER ORDINANCE MAILED

E23-0444 28050 SOUTHFIELD RD STE 10/13/2023 Letter SentDUMPSTER DOORS NEED TO REMAIN CLOSED, NOXIOUS WEEDS, UNLICENSED VEHICLES ON PROPERTY

E23-0445 28200 SOUTHFIELD RD 10/13/2023DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE ORDINANCE MAILED

E23-0446 28400 SOUTHFIELD RD STE 200 10/13/2023DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE ORDINANCE MAILED

E23-0447 28500 SOUTHFIELD RD STE 100 10/13/2023 Letter SentPARKING BLOCKS NEED REPAIRED AND DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE 

E23-0448 28660 SOUTHFIELD RD 160 10/13/2023Screening. All refuse bins located in the city must be enclosed or screened from public view. Such screening shall consist of a wall or fence not less than one (1) foot higher than the height of the refuse bins placed therein, which completely conceals its contents from public view, but in no instance shall such screening be less than six (6) feet in height on three (3) sides. The fourth side of the dumpster screening shall be equipped with an opaque, lockable gate that is the same height as the enclosure around the other three sides. The inside dimensions of the enclosure shall be such as will permit adequate access for refuse collection vehicles as well as completely enclose refuse bins within the three (3) sides so that no refuse bin projects outside of the open side

E23-0449 28840 SOUTHFIELD RD 10/13/2023Screening. All refuse bins located in the city must be enclosed or screened from public view. Such screening shall consist of a wall or fence not less than one (1) foot higher than the height of the refuse bins placed therein, which completely conceals its contents from public view, but in no instance shall such screening be less than six (6) feet in height on three (3) sides. The fourth side of the dumpster screening shall be equipped with an opaque, lockable gate that is the same height as the enclosure around the other three sides. The inside dimensions of the enclosure shall be such as will permit adequate access for refuse collection vehicles as well as completely enclose refuse bins within the three (3) sides so that no refuse bin projects outside of the open side

E23-0451 28939 SOUTHFIELD RD 10/13/2023Lathrup Village Municipal Ordinance 5.3 WASTE AND RUBBISH (e) . Screening. All refuse bins located in the city must be enclosed or screened from public view. Such screening shall consist of a wall or fence not less than one (1) foot higher than the height of the refuse bins placed therein, which completely conceals its contents from public view, but in no instance shall such screening be less than six (6) feet in height on three (3) sides. The fourth side of the dumpster screening shall be equipped with an opaque, lockable gate that is the same height as the enclosure around the other three sides. The inside dimensions of the enclosure shall be such as will permit adequate access for refuse collection vehicles as well as completely enclose refuse bins within the three (3) sides so that no refuse bin projects outside of the open side

E23-0452 28601 SOUTHFIELD RD 10/13/2023Lathrup Village Municipal Ordinance 5.3 WASTE AND RUBBISH (e) . Screening. All refuse bins located in the city must be enclosed or screened from public view. Such screening shall consist of a wall or fence not less than one (1) foot higher than the height of the refuse bins placed therein, which completely conceals its contents from public view, but in no instance shall such screening be less than six (6) feet in height on three (3) sides. The fourth side of the dumpster screening shall be equipped with an opaque, lockable gate that is the same height as the enclosure around the other three sides. The inside dimensions of the enclosure shall be such as will permit adequate access for refuse collection vehicles as well as completely enclose refuse bins within the three (3) sides so that no refuse bin projects outside of the open side

E23-0453 26221 SOUTHFIELD 10/13/2023

E23-0454 28455 SOUTHFIELD RD 10/14/2023 Letter SentNO PARKING LINES VISIABLE & BROKEN PARKING BLOCKS
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E23-0455 28317 SOUTHFIELD RD 10/14/2023Lathrup Village Municipal Ordinance 5.3 WASTE AND RUBBISH (e) . Screening. All refuse bins located in the city must be enclosed or screened from public view. Such screening shall consist of a wall or fence not less than one (1) foot higher than the height of the refuse bins placed therein, which completely conceals its contents from public view, but in no instance shall such screening be less than six (6) feet in height on three (3) sides. The fourth side of the dumpster screening shall be equipped with an opaque, lockable gate that is the same height as the enclosure around the other three sides. The inside dimensions of the enclosure shall be such as will permit adequate access for refuse collection vehicles as well as completely enclose refuse bins within the three (3) sides so that no refuse bin projects outside of the open side

E23-0456 28235 SOUTHFIELD RD 10/14/2023 Letter SentPARKING BLOCKS NEED REPAIR

E23-0457 27445 SOUTHFIELD RD 10/14/2023 Letter SentNO GATE FOR DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE

E23-0458 18100 W 11 MILE RD 10/14/2023 Letter SentMULIPLE PARKING BLOCKS BROKEN OR UNSECURE.  BROKEN SIGN ON PROPERTY

E23-0459 26441 SOUTHFIELD RD 10/14/2023 Letter SentPARKING LOT MAINTENANCE.  HUGE HOLE IN PARKING LOT NEEDS REAIRED. 

E23-0462 26727 SOUTHFIELD RD 10/16/2023 Letter SentDUMSTER NEEDS TO BE SCREENED FROM PUBLIC VIEW. AND NEEDS PREMISE ID TO BE POSTED ON BUILDING. 

E23-0463 27811 SOUTHFIELD RD 10/16/2023 Letter SentEmailed Steve from Surnow 10-16-23Steve,Oakland County Roads were doing culvert maintenance at 27811 Southfield Rd on Friday of last week and stated that the culvert drain at the entrance off of Southfield Rd is clogged and not letting the culvert drain.  As I am sure you know this is a violation of the below Municipal Code.  Please let me know if there is already planned maintenance scheduled or when it will be scheduled to correct the issue.Sec. 30-41. - Maintenance of ditches and culverts. It shall be the duty of every property owner to maintain all stormwater ditches and culverts constructed or installed in the area between his property line and the centerline of any street or alley abutting upon his property in a condition free of waste, dirt, plant growth, and other obstructions which block or obstruct the designed flow of stormwater in the ditch or culvert. All ditches and culverts which are so obstructed as to allow the unreasonable accumulation or impounding of stormwaters are declared to be public nuisances and are subject to the abatement and special assessment provisions as provided in this Code. 
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